P073

MO015

MO038

~<——B018

~

@@N&ﬂw Y
— [~

P075

M102
MO036

7002

7108

SMIIA papoldx3 -G

1SI Sied pue smalp papojdx3 -G




5. Exploded Views and Parts List

5-2 Main Parts List

(S.N.A : SERVICE NOT AVAILABLE)

No. Description Specification Qty SA/ Remark
SNA
1-1 | M036 | 4713-000168 LAMP-INCANDESCENT 230V,-,25W,0RG;-,-,- 2 SA |-
11 Z783 | 6011-001140 BOLT-STUD M4,L8,NI PLT,BSW 2 | SNA |-
1-1 | M066 | DE01-00095A FILM-LAMP -,PET,-,84,T0.15,114,CM-1819,- 1 SA |-
1-1 | M035 | DE03-00009A MAGNETRON 2M244-M12E,1KW/2460MHZ,3.15V/4 2 SA |-
1-1 | M038 | DE26-00058A TRANS H.V SHV-906EG1,230/240V,50HZ,2425V 2 SA |-
1-1 | M049 | DE31-10164B MOTOR SYNCHRONOUS M2CK34A709-H(B),120V60 2 SA |-
1-1 | M029 | DE47-20017A THERMOSTAT PW-2N(150/60,187Z),250V/7.5A, 1 SA |-
1-1 | M102 | DE47-40029A SOCKET-LAMP 250V2A,22.23,E14,BJB,--,- 2 SA |-
1-1 R066 | DE61-50520A BRACKET-PCB -, SECC,T0.8,CM-1819,-,-,- 1 | SNA |-
11 P073 | DE61-50538A BRACKET-PLATE - SECC,T1.0,--,-,- 1 | SNA |-
1-1 | MO11 | DE61-50541A BRACKET-EARTH -SGCC2,T1.0,W15,L8,-,- 1 | SNA |-
11 U003 | DE61-90318A HOLDER-LAMP W134,SECC,-,W134,L40.5,-,L40 1 SA |-
1-1 | M078 | DE69-90054A CLIP-STIRRER 5MM,PFA,CM1819/29,-, 6 | SNA |-
1-1 | M0OO1 | DE70-30123A PANEL-OUTER -,STS430,70.6,CM-1819,-,-,-, 1 SA |-
1-1 P046 | DE72-50088A DUCT-FAN -, ALCOAT,T0.5,CM-1819,-,-,- 1 | SNA |-
1-1 P048 | DE72-50089A DUCT-MGT/R -,SECC,T0.5,CM-1819,-,-,- 1 | SNA |-
11 P047 | DE72-50090A DUCT-MGTI/L CM-1819,SECC,T0.5,-,-,-,- 1 SA |-
1-1 | M052 | DE73-90027A FERRITE-CORE NI-ZN,T13.8,W21.0,L28.0,BNF 2 | SNA | HV.T
1-1 | M020 | DE91-50093P ASSY-MOTOR FAN -,240V,-,CM1319/1329,COMM 1 SA | CM1329A
1-1 | M020 | DE91-50093R ASSY-MOTOR FAN -,240V,-,CM1619/1629,COMM 1 | SNA | CM1629A
1-1 | M020 | DE91-50093T ASSY-MOTOR FAN -,240V,-,CM1919/1929,COMM 1 SA | CM1929A
1-2 | M076 | 2301-001204 C-FILM,LEAD-PEF 1.50UF,-5TO+10%,450VAC,- 1 | SNA |-
1-2 | MO39 | 2501-001277 C-OlL 0.80UF,2100V(CLASS P),ALCAN T 2 SA | CM1329A
1-2 | MO39 | 2501-001282 C-OlL 1.00UF,2100V(CLASS P),AL CAN T 2 SA | CM1629A
1-2 | MO39 | 2501-001284 C-OlL 1.10UF,2100V(CLASS P),ALCAN T 2 SA | CM1929A
1-2 | M024 | DE31-10180A MOTOR VENTILATION SMV-1829EA,240V50HZ,22 1 SA |-
1-2 | M040 | DE61-00421A BRACKET-HVC CM1829,SECC,T0.8,-,-,-,- 2 SA |-
1-2 | M112 | DE61-30189A SUPPORT-FAN-MOUNT -,SECC,T1.0,CM-1819,-, 1 SA |-
1-2 | M041 | 0402-001554 HVDIODE-RECTIFIER HV03-12T01,12000V,0.4A 2 SA | ASSY FAN MOTOR
1-1 | M042 | DE91-70061A ASSY-H.V.FUSE THV060T-0800-H,5KV/0.80A,W 2 SA |-
1-1 P074 | DE92-90514A ASSY-BACK COVER CM-1819,CM-1829,-,-,-,- 1 SA |-
1-2 | P186 | DE71-60421A COVER-BACK -,SECC,T0.6,Ww481.8,0.363.9,-,C 1 | SNA |-
1-2 | P026 | DE72-50087A DUCT-EXHAUST -, ALCOAT,T0.6,-,-,-,- 3 | SNA |-
1-1 P001 | DE92-90515A ASSY-STIRRER CM-1819,CM-1829,-,-,-,- 2 SA |-
11 P061 | DE92-90516B ASSY-BRACKET FILTER CM1819,-,-,-,-,- 1 SA |-
1-1 P017 | DE92-90519A ASSY-DUCT AIR CM1819/29,-,-,CM1819/29,-, 1 SA |-
1-2 | P018 | DE47-20169A THERMOSTAT PW-2N(100/60,H,23.8,250V/7.5A 1 SA |-
1-2 | P019 | DE72-50091A DUCT-OVEN -,STS430,T0.4,CM-1819,-,-,- 1 SA |-
1-1 Z016 | DE92-90521D ASSY-FILTER COMM-BONN,NEW BKT SUPPORT,-, 1 SA |-
1-2 | P069 | DE61-00723A BRACKET-SUPPORT CM1319,SECC/ALCOAT,T0.6, 1 | SNA |-
1-2 | M017 | DE91-40105A ASSY NOISE FILTER SN-1829,230V/50HZ,-,-, 1 SA |-
1-3 | M019 | 3601-000448 FUSE-CARTRIDGE 250V,10A,SLOW-BLOW,CERAMI 2 SA |-
1-3 | Z781 | 3601-001126 FUSE-CARTRIDGE 250V,1.6A,FAST-ACTING,CER 1 SA |-




5. Exploded Views and Parts List

5-2 Main Parts List

(S.N.A : SERVICE NOT AVAILABLE)

No.

Description

Specification

1-1 | M129 | DE92-90533A ASSY-LAMP HOLDER CM1819/CM1829,-,-,-,-,- 1 SA
1-2 | M065 | DE63-90190B CUSHION-LAMP CM1819/29,PUT-FOAM,T7.0,W10 1 | SNA
1-2 | M086 | DE71-60422A COVER-LAMP -,STS430,70.6,CM-1819,-,-- - 1 | SNA
1-1 | M155 | DE93-10106C ASSY BASE PLATE CM1819,SECC 1 SA
1-2 | M048 | DE80-10113C BASE-PLATE CM1819,SECCA - ,-,-,- - 1 | SNA
1-1 B018 | DE93-20097E ASSY BODY LATCH CM1819/1829,EUROPE 1 SA
1-2 | B002 | 3405-001032 SWITCH-MICRO 125/250VAC,16A,200GF,SPDT 2 SA
1-2 | B0O1 | 3405-001034 SWITCH-MICRO 125/250VAC,16A,200GF,SPST-N 1 SA
1-2 | BOO1 | 3405-001055 SWITCH-MICRO 125/250VAC,16A,200GF,SPST-N 2 SA
1-2 | B0O05 | DE61-00066A SPRING-Q CM1819/1829,MSWR,PI0.8,-,-,-,- 1 SA
1-2 | B006 | DE66-40062A LATCH-BODY S 1 SA
1-2 | B0O12 | DE66-90107A LEVER-SWITCH(U) PBT,CM-1819,- - -,- - 1 SA
1-2 | B013 | DE66-90108A LEVER-SWITCH(L) PBT,CM-1819,-,-,-,-- 1 SA
1-1 | W002 | DE96-00503A ASSY-WIRE HARNESS A CM1929,230V 50HZ VI 1 SA
1-1 | M015 | DE96-00639B ASSY POWER CORD CEE(F),CEE,250V/15A,2200 1 SA
1-1 T002 | DE97-00319A ASSY-TRAY CERAMIC CM1829,-,-,- 1 SA
1-2 | T108 | DE61-00170A FOOT-TRAY CM1049,URETHANE,- WHT,- - - 2 | SNA
1-2 | T002 | DE74-20116A TRAY-CERAMIC CERAMIC,T3.0,-,- 1 | SNA
1-1 P075 | DE97-00562A ASSY-COVER PANEL CM1019,PP+SGL,-,- 1 SA
1-2 | M087 | DE63-00315A COVER-STIRRER CM1019,PP.-,-,-,-- NATUAL 1 | SNA
1-2 | M051 | DE63-00324A COVER-CEILING CM1019,SGL(SILCON GLASS LA 1 | SNA




5. Exploded Views and Parts List

5-3 Door Parts List

TN

e e, ———-

Description Specification Q'ty SA/SNA Remark

1-1 D049 | DE92-40195V ASSY DOOR CM1329,STS,1300W 1 SA CM1329A
1-1 D049 | DE92-40195Z ASSY DOOR CM1629,STS,1600W 1 SA CM1629A
1-1 D049 | DE94-01286D ASSY DOOR CM1929,STS,1900W 1 SA CM1929A
1-2 | D018 | DE60-60080A PIN-KEY A,M3.95,L.21,STS304,-,CM-1819,- 2 SA DOOR-E
1-2 | D007 | DE61-70144A SPRING-KEY - HSWR,PI1.0,-,0D6.5,.32.8,21 2 SA -

1-2 | D008 | DE61-80138A HINGE -,SHV-945EG1,KEC,T3.0,W24.5,L.2 2 SNA -

1-2 | D019 | DE64-20123A HANDLE CM-1819,ZN-DICASTING,-,-,-,-,C 1 SA -

1-2 | D006 | DE64-40298A DOOR-C -PP-- - - 1 SA |-

1-2 | D021 | DE64-90145A DECORATION-DOOR -,ABS,CM-1819,-,-,-,CM-1 1 SA -

1-2 | D022 | DE64-90146A DECORATION-COV/DOOR -,STS,CM-1819,-,-,-, 1 SA -

1-2 | D024 | DE67-20174F SCREEN-DOOR(B) CM1419,GLASS,T3.2,W198.5, 1 SA CM1329A
1-2 | D024 | DE67-20174J SCREEN-DOOR(B) CM1629,GLASS,3.2,198.5,36 1 SA CM1629A
1-2 | D024 | DE67-20174N SCREEN-DOOR(B) CM1929,GLASS,3.2,198.5,36 1 SA CM1929A
1-2 | D026 | DE71-60433A COVER-HANDLE -,STS430,T0.5,CM-1819,-,-,- 1 SA -

1-2 | D004 | DE92-50132B ASSY DOOR-E CM-1819,COATING,BLK 1 SA -

1-2 | D011 | DE64-40296B DOOR-KEY CMO COMMERCIAL,CR3C + ZINC DIE 2 SA -




5. Exploded Views and Parts List

5-4 Control Parts List

jmmmmmmmmm=n A

P

Description

Specification

Qty SAI/SNA

[ ——

Remark

1-1 C082 | DE93-30442R ASSY CONTROL-BOX -,CM1329,-, COMMERCIAL 1 SA CM1329A
11 C082 | DE93-30442S ASSY CONTROL-BOX -,CM1629,-, COMMERCIAL 1 SA CM1629A
11 C082 | DE93-30442T ASSY CONTROL-BOX -,CM1929,-, COMMERCIAL 1 SA CM1929A
1-2 | C001 | DE93-30529N ASSY CONTROL-PANEL -,CM1329,- COMMERCIAL 1 SA -

1-3 | C004 | DE34-00158A SWITCH MEMBRANE CM1929/XEU,COMMERCIAL,-, 1 SA -

1-3 | C009 | DE67-40161A WINDOW-DISPLAY -,RESIN-PMMA,82555,CM-181 1 SA -

1-3 | C020 | DE70-30125A PANEL-BASE -,RESIN-ABS,TC,CM-1829,-,-,-, 1 SNA -

1-3 | C021 | DE71-60426A COVER-PANEL -,STS430,T0.5,TC,CM-1829,-,- 1 SA -

1-3 | C022 | DE71-60428B COVER-PANEL(L/L) CM1019,ABS,-,- -,-,-,CM 1 SA -

1-3 | C023 | DE71-60429B COVER-PANEL(L/R) CM1019,ABS,-,--,--,CM 1 SA -

1-3 | C019 | DE66-20212A BUTTON-START -,-NI,CR-PLATING,-,-,CM-18 1 SA -

1-2 | C218 | DE61-00808A GUIDE-START-BUTTON CM1019,PP(TB53),-,-,- 1 SNA START / STOP PCB
1-2 | C003 | RCS-D2CM-11 ASSY PCB PARTS CM1229 , 230V50HZ 1 SA CM1329A
1-2 | C003 | RCS-D2CM-03 ASSY PCB PARTS CM1429 , 230V50HZ 1 SA CM1629A
1-2 | C003 | RCS-D2CM-01 ASSY PCB PARTS CM1829 , 230V50HZ 1 SA CM1929A




5. Exploded Views and Parts List

5-5 Standard Parts List

(S.N.A : SERVICE NOT AVAILABLE)

(CM1319)

Level Code No. Description Specification Qty SA/ Remark
SNA
1-1 | 6002-000630 | SCREW-TAPPING PH,+,2S,M3,L8,ZPC(YEL),SWR 1 SNA | MAIN PCB
1-1 | 6002-001325 | SCREW-TAPPING TH,TORX,2S,M4,112,ZPC(YEL) 1 SA |-
1-1 | 6002-001326 | SCREW-TAPPING OH,+,1,M4,L8 NI PLT 3 | SNA | OUT PANEL SIDE
1-1 | 6006-001170 | SCREW-ASSY TAPP | WS, TH,+,M4,L10,ZPC(YEL) 3 | SNA | SIMEM
1-1 | 6006-001176 | SCREW-ASSY TAPT | WT,PH,+,M4,L.8,ZPC(YEL) 6 | SNA | DUCT-MGT-R
1-1 | 6011-001140 | BOLT-STUD M4,L8,NI PLT,BSW 1 SNA | -
1-1 | DE60-10080A | SCREW-WASHER ----M5,L12,-,2S,- - 1 SA | HVT
1-1 | DE60-10082 | SCREW-A -~ 2S-4X10,FEFZY,-,-,- - 3 | SNA | O/P
1-1 | DE60-10199A | SCREW-WASHER -MSWR18C,4,L10,TH(\WASHER), | 8 SA | SUP-FAN
1-1 | DE60-20014A | BOLT-FLANGE M5,L10, MSWR3,FEFZY,-,-,-,- - 2 SA | HINGE UPPER
1-1 | DE60-30015A | NUT-FLANGE M5,P0.8, MSWR10,FEFZY,-,-,-,-, 1 SA | MGT
1-2 | 6006-001176 | SCREW-ASSY TAPT | WT,PH,+,M4,L8,ZPC(YEL) 1 SNA | -
1-2 | DE60-10082| | SCREW-A - 2S-4X10,FEFZY,-,-,-- 2 | SNA | VENT-MOTOR
1-2 | 6006-001170 | SCREW-ASSY TAPP | WS, TH,+,M4,L10,ZPC(YEL) 1 SNA | HANDLE
1-2 | 6001-000033 | SCREW-MACHINE | TH,+,M4,10,-STS304,- 1 SNA | -
1-2 | 6002-000239 | SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,2S,M4,1.8,ZPC(YEL),SM2 1 SNA | DECORATION
1-2 | DE60-10045A | SCREW-TAP PH -,-,FEFZY,-,PH,M3,-,L6,-,- 1 SA | TCO-DUCT
1-2 | 6002-000630 | SCREW-TAPPING PH,+,2S,M3,L8,ZPC(YEL),SWR 1 SNA | -
1-2 | 6002-000630 | SCREW-TAPPING PH,+,2S,M3,L8,ZPC(YEL),SWR 1 SNA | PCB
1-2 | 6002-001237 | SCREW-TAPPING PWH,+,2,M3,L12,ZPC(YEL),SW 1 SNA | GUIDE START BUTTON
(S.N.A : SERVICE NOT AVAILABLE) (CM1619)
Level Code No. Description Specification Qty SA/ Remark
SNA
1-1 | 6002-000630 | SCREW-TAPPING PH,+,2S,M3,L8,ZPC(YEL),SWR 4 SA | MAIN PCB
1-1 | 6002-001325 | SCREW-TAPPING TH,TORX,25,M4,L.12,ZPC(YEL) 2 SA |-
1-1 | 6002-001326 | SCREW-TAPPING OH,+,1,M4,L8 NI PLT 10 | SNA | BASE,COVER-LAMP,OUT PANEL SIDE
1-1 | 6006-001170 | SCREW-ASSY TAPP | WS, TH,+,M4,L10,ZPC(YEL) 3 SA | BKT-EARTH,P/C EARTH,S.MEM.EARTH
1-1 | 6006-001176 | SCREW-ASSY TAPT | WT,PH,+,M4,L.8,ZPC(YEL) 8 | SNA | BKT-HIN-L,BKT-HIN-U,BKT-MOTOR,DUCT-FAN,D
1-1 | 6011-001140 | BOLT-STUD M4,L8,NI PLT,BSW 2 | SNA |-
1-1 | DE60-10080A | SCREW-WASHER ----M5,L12,-,2S,-,- 8 SA | HVT
1-1 | DE60-10082| | SCREW-A -=2S-4X10,FEFZY,-,-,-- 10 SA | BODY-LATCH,C-PANEL,O/P
1-1 | DE60-10199A | SCREW-WASHER -MSWR18C,4,L10,TH(WASHER), | 17 SA | BACK COVER,BKT-PCB,BRACKET HOLDER LAMP,D
1-1 | DE60-20014A | BOLT-FLANGE M5,L10, MSWR3,FEFZY,-,-,-,- - 5 SA | HINGE DOOR LOWER,HINGE UPPER
1-1 | DE60-30015A | NUT-FLANGE M5,P0.8, MSWR10,FEFZY,-,-,-,-, 8 SA | MGT
1-2 | 6006-001176 | SCREW-ASSY TAPT | WT,PH,+,M4,L8,ZPC(YEL) 4 | SNA | HVD,HVC
1-2 | DE60-10082] | SCREW-A - 2S-4X10,FEFZY,-,-,-- 5 SA | C-FILM,VENT-MOTOR
1-2 | 6006-001170 | SCREW-ASSY TAPP | WS, TH,+,M4,L10,ZPC(YEL) 2 SA |-
1-2 | 6002-000239 | SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,2S,M4,1.8,ZPC(YEL),SM2 3 | SNA | DECORATION
1-2 | 6001-000033 | SCREW-MACHINE | TH,+,M4,L10,-,STS304,- 2 | SNA |-
1-2 | DE60-10045A | SCREW-TAP PH -,-,FEFZY,-,PH,M3,-,L6,-,- 1 SA | TCO-DUCT
1-2 | 6002-000630 | SCREW-TAPPING PH,+,2S,M3,L8,ZPC(YEL),SWR 2 SA |-
1-2 | 6002-000630 | SCREW-TAPPING PH,+,2S,M3,L8,ZPC(YEL),SWR 2 SA | PCB
1-2 | 6002-001237 | SCREW-TAPPING PWH,+,2,M3,L12,ZPC(YEL),SW 2 | SNA | GUIDE START BUTTON




5. Exploded Views and Parts List

5-5 Standard Parts List

(S.N.A : SERVICE NOT AVAILABLE)

Level

Code No.

Description

Specification

(CM1919)

1-1 | 6002-000630 | SCREW-TAPPING PH,+,2S,M3,L8,ZPC(YEL),SWR 4 SA | MAIN PCB

1-1 ] 6002-001325 | SCREW-TAPPING TH,TORX,2S,M4,L12,ZPC(YEL) SA |-

1-1 | 6002-001326 | SCREW-TAPPING OH,+,1,M4,L8 NI PLT 10 | SNA | BASE,COVER-LAMP,OUT PANEL SIDE

1-1 | 6006-001170 | SCREW-ASSY TAPP | WS, TH,+,M4,L10,ZPC(YEL) SA | BKT-EARTH,P/C EARTH,S.MEM.EARTH

1-1 | 6006-001176 | SCREW-ASSY TAPT | WT,PH,+,M4,1.8,ZPC(YEL) SNA | BKT-HIN-L,BKT-HIN-U,BKT-MOTOR,DUCT-FAN,D
1-1 | 6011-001140 | BOLT-STUD M4,L8NI PLT,BSW SNA | -

1-1 | DE60-10080A | SCREW-WASHER ----M5,L12,-,2S - SA | HVT

1-1 | DE60-10082 [ SCREW-A ----2S-4X10,FEFZY,-,- - - 12 SA | BODY-LATCH,C-PANEL,0O/P

1-1 | DE60-10199A | SCREW-WASHER -MSWR18C,4,L10,TH(WASHER), | 17 SA | BACK - COVER,BKT LAMP HOL&BKT PCB,BKT-PC
1-1 | DE60-20014A | BOLT-FLANGE M5,L10, MSWR3,FEFZY,- - -,- - 5 SA | HINGE DOOR LOWER,HINGE UPPER

1-1 | DE60-30015A | NUT-FLANGE M5,P0.8, MSWR10,FEFZY,-,- -, 8 SA | MGT

1-2 | 6006-001176 | SCREW-ASSY TAPT | WT,PH,+,M4,L8,ZPC(YEL) 4 SNA | HVD,HVC

1-2 | DE60-10082 [ SCREW-A ---=2S-4X10,FEFZY,-,- - - 5 SA | C-FILM,VENT-MOTOR

1-2 | 6006-001170 | SCREW-ASSY TAPP | WS, TH,+,M4,L10,ZPC(YEL) 2 SA |-

1-2 | 6001-000033 | SCREW-MACHINE | TH,+,M4,.10,-STS304,- 2 SNA | -

1-2 ] 6002-000239 | SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,2S5,M4,L8,ZPC(YEL),SM2 3 | SNA | DECORATION

1-2 | DE60-10045A | SCREW-TAP PH -,-FEFZY,-,PH,M3,-,L6,-,- 1 SA | TCO-DUCT

1-2 | 6002-000630 | SCREW-TAPPING PH,+,2S,M3,L8,ZPC(YEL),SWR 2 SA |-

1-2 | 6002-000630 | SCREW-TAPPING PH,+,2S,M3,L8,ZPC(YEL),SWR 2 SA | PCB

1-2 | 6002-001237 | SCREW-TAPPING PWH,+,2,M3,L12,ZPC(YEL),SW 2 SNA | GUIDE START BUTTON




0

1ct01?

€101

srot

a—t
[eo
H
p1sO—ig—
R30
R12
RIO
RO3
RO
RO%
RI107
RI108
w7
D001
R0
Jis
ZD103
Ji9
—_— J20
21
— - PC102
ya\
| —
[ 3]

i
il
H=.
%%
A
—h—

5

T e —

: 3 JEFFET - u T | 5
- XTL1 8 % = — s @]
i g
ﬂ P S L . e
@ i = - ; il e :
ioe o -
we il == o =
SR ERE -2 = = = = T
| (/%: s g @\ 5 2 ORIHICIR =
2= | E5 %%% 00000000l |l = |l || e HEPREES |
TRERIIL R . =] )| |
88 1382 MAIN-2  MAIN-1 POWER-2 POWER-1 &
cNOS @ @ %%% cno7 tNos
=
N

@
[

RCS-D2CM MAIN  1o. uav.2008

No. NILDJ?nrlt)Ser Part Name Function and Rule
1 RY01 | Main-1 Relay MW-1 , Lamp, Fan Control
2 RY02 | Main-2 Relay MW-2 Control (Model Option)
3 RYO03 | Inrush-1 Relay When supply power to MW-1, Inrush Electric Current Decrease
4 RY04 | Inrush-2 Relay When supply power to MW-1, Inrush Electric Current Decrease (Model Option)
= 5 RYO05 | Power-1 Relay MW-1 Power Control
2 6 RY06 |Power-2 Relay MW-2 Power Control (Model Option)
©
N 7 RYO07 | VENT Relay Fan Motor Control
§ 8 RY08 | LAMP Relay Lamp Motor Control
s 9 CNO1 | Power Connector A Terminal for Connecting with Power supply
-3 10 | CNO2 | Relay Connector A Terminal for Connecting with Lamp Relay Contact (Load Control)
§ 11 CNO3 [ Inrush Relay Connector A Terminal for Connecting with Vent Relay & Inrush Relay1,2 Contact
g 12 [ CNO04 | Door switch and Humidity Sensing Connector A Terminal for Connecting with Door Switch , Humidity Sensor
g 13 | CNO5 | Display Connector 1 A Terminal for Connecting with Display
8 14 | CNO6 | Display Connector 2 A Terminal for Connecting with Display
E 15 | CNO7 | Membrane switch Connector A Terminal for Connecting with Membrane switch (Model Option)
2 16 | CNO08 | Tact switch Connector A Terminal for Connecting with Tact Switch (Start and Cancel) (Model Option)
()
z 17 | CNO9 | Tact & Encoder switch Connector A Terminal for Connecting with Tact , Encoder Switch (Model Option)
g (7)) f, 18 | CNO9 [MW1,2 Power Detector Connector A Terminal for Connecting with MW1,2 Power Detector Connector
o
s BEE
5 K
o
S R
o ajl e
£
0o
O O] o
[a N =]
o o
. Al =
© oltEe




sweuibeiq Bulip L-2

=
=
=
Q@
=
®
Q
q
Y
=
7

PRIMARY SWITCH 1)

(8LU)

%
!

0 A

L

\
|
FUSE 2)
cAVe
1
(uonjezuoyine s,funsweg oYM pasn aq jJou ues jJuawnsoq siyl)

250 V

POWER CORD
240V /250V

(ORG) /) ;;?;
LAMP z§'/ ‘ ? 7
: (BRN, AZR)
LA ' ’ o H.V.CAPACITOR 1) [ H.v.DI0DE 1)
(RED) . ff
oot ‘ a @ A-MOTOR
%éggvésé) 4 . (ORG) MON | TOR
- M A-MOTOR SWITCH 1)
RED & & 5
( (ORG) O
Ob o &
FLAME (WHT) | NRUSH
N 0 oen) RELAY 1) RESISTOR 1)
— (BRN) — RED
°T MA | N Al - (PNK) DG(YEL) (YEL)D? (Re)
RELAY
(BLU) —T— (PNK) (ORG) HV.T 1) /777
MAGNETRON 1)
% . & © ©

O 0O

/\/VAVRESSTOR
C?2

3l|&

N

POWER RELAY 1)

;
2,
3

(BLU,VIL)
NOTE S N N o !

MON I TOR FUSE (YEL)

1. DOOR IS OPENED (250 V 1.6 A)

: WHT
2. —— - :PCB PATTERN o o (WHT)
PRIMARY SWITCH 2)

77

L
H.V.CAPACITOR 2)'T" v piopE 2)

(PNK, PNK)

(WHT) MON | TOR
SWITCH 2)

INRUSH

RELAY 2)
~ RESISTOR 2)
~ <
% (0 AVAVAY U0

(VIL) (7%6W (YEL) (YEL) (YEL)

—

POWER RELAY 2) (ﬁ%ﬂ e

-

(YEL) H.V.T 2) 7777

MAGNETRON 2)




I— -— — -— — — -— — — -— — — -— — -— -— — -— -— — -— _I L -— L L L -— -_— -_— —-— -_— -_— -— -— —-— -— -— -— —-—
[ 1]
: MICOM CIRCUIT . MODEL OPTION 1 : DISPLAY I
e e e e o e e = = = 5y oo I
| 1 - TMP87PM14F I i CONNECTING 1
| T & 11 —
POWER SUPPLY(SMPS) A 6 —-23V +5V i 58 VDD 64———> VFD GGII II\/FD_pgD—@ = |
[ o 57 VAref 63— > VFD_5G o VFD_PSD—'@ § |
! o sror D102 UGED : e 62— > VFD 4G|I o Vo e >———09)| T I
— Yo
I D20M Rzl 4o MTZjd.38 I 8- 38 61— > vro_3al z o s >———® o8
| g 9 9 5 T00uF I —[ 60— vrD_20] | jro-P10 >———1@5z |
I 4o " 1 56 VAss 59— vFo1cyy = vro_p7 [>——(® I
~ <
: S El k . 2y TR s e e | B broo>—0 |
¥ R 26 VSS s <Jkevs | = o s >——I@
1 4o 10 D103 UG2D IC102 100nF 1
: 5 o N 7805 OU . s3———<Jkeve | o o IIVFD_P4|:>—@ |
% o N oD RESET [> 29 RESET 52 F———<J KEY_1 . |
1 D101 1 |o c107 ] . o il |!/ —
UF4007 ° 1000u I = or °! oo 0Jot 0Jo2 0403 owoa | g o o |
RIT2
: % = %150 ! co3 50— > P62 il II/FD_PWZD— '€
3 8 =
[ - ' 1 | —a 27 X-IN a9———<Jteve 1] vro_pt >——(D |
R110= + 100 22nF il
1 238V 47 § 7 Tooue 1 48— >TEMP_C IVFD,GG Oo———® |
XTL1
! Ic101 = i —= 20102 I 15 000mH: 47— >AuP I L N A M Poeosc——1® I
I i 1 = gl = Miz)ios 11 coa T 46— >VENT | o & G G o >—1®
| | | | _
: éFHOS — W INT D B 5 || L i 28 X-OUT s | o e = === = ] VF0_36 >———1® |
\ 52 = d > NAUSHE - E S S=-=== o~
I > 200K IN4T4BMLN , . ; oo I 5V ! I\/FD,ZG 0 I
O Q o s7 3 9 OPTIONI [>——— 1 43— > POWER2 R Tc D —
1 " - l 8ss e WA = = = 1 OPTION2[>———+ 2 42— > POWERT ! | FI>—1© 1
| 2 Ee — R111 11 |
3 i %WK VFO_P1 < }— 3 41— > MAIN2 I o oo———— |
! E T i . 0 > VAN | smvvz5o—11\/6\/,\@53 I
I 11 VFD_P11<}—— 5 39 YW <Jecoi_el 1
I % 1 VFo_P4 <J——1 6 38 AR I e
a1 _—— e = = o o = =
I 11V ] VFO_P5 < }—— 7 37 jWM <Jecoz.3) r I
I 1 VFO_P6 < }——1 8 36 Rz‘ﬂ/\f1K <Jecoz.2y 1 MODEL OPT'ON 2 "
= "y VFD_P7 < }——— 9 35 RZ‘}\NIK <:|ECD2_1I |
I _— e Em Em Em Em EE EE EE EE o EE EE EE EE EE EE EE EE EEm EE EE EE EE M EE EE EE M M M M Em M EE M M M M Em Em M M Em Em Em M Em Em Em Em Em Em mm Em Em Em I \/FD_P1OG— 10 34— Rez 1K I I I
I — i — - = o = o = = VFD_P9 < F—— 11 32— >DATA OUT |
' - - " P e mm Em Em Em Em Em Em Em Em Em Em Em Em Em Em oEm oEm oy I I I +5\/ +5V +5V
| I . . VFD_P8 < F———12 31— >873 F= === = === - - - I -T- 1
I vFo_P3 < }——13 30— >822
: RELAY CONTROL | : RESET : | e ° ° 2 L | | 1
: L ! , R T2y =
1 POWER - 1 +12V-1 | I +5v +5V I I —16 ol —optong | 1 opron) <J— 1
| Foimszm 1PR 1 ! ! 1 28V 7 2! DOoR ! 1 oPTION2 <} !
| ,
2 . —18 20————<Jp 1
1 i ! = | U 02 1 I ATAIN opTioNs <3 !
w 5 — - 3 POWERI 19 Vkk |
| = 3 B 53 I I 2K 1K I : | I
> N S Iyt R —
I 0 - 1 | N oo > fEser | | ! |
Y05 7033p QU S = =SR2 =R30
DU12D1-1PR | OND 11 | 1 éfﬁ? 47K §47K 1
1 = 1 l 89?224OBA +12V
1_% = 1 7 co7 cos 11 BUZZER CONTROL N e 1 1 1
1 oF 1 22uF 100nF —
L L L TR
+12V 005 I B il I < KRC246M WA 1 KEY-CONTROL g 9o g 9 o
I 3| avo1 ——<maN e a 4 4 4 4
= =8 DUT2D1-1PR 7nF r n L < < L <
I J O 50 A 1 | ] > > = > B |
lo——a |_% 03 - ——— - I y y 0
1g 1N4148M R —— | I
2 O _1 | © ~ | = = = = 1
ez ® o~ MAIN-1 I TEMP SENSOR, DOOR = = h w22 F 787 288
55 < 5% ZD<Zr CIaerT L1
! EBSE}H /Y02 ! || = = = z = Ll |
bu12D1-
! -1 r i |I +12V +12V-1 &EEZMGM LEIC3246M EFH%LE%M I| i # i 1
| |_% N 14eM MAINZ ] B I l
1 TRO4 1 I R31 =R32 =R33 =R34™— !
RC246M =
1 MAIN- 2 I| |I 47K Z4TK Z 47K Z 47K 1
: . =|O ! ke <3 ® st
o 1 g,@ —_ e e o e e e e e e e = = o= o= o= o= == == | KEY_2 <] @Ogl 1
1 05 > - em Em Em Em Em Em Em Em Em Em mm o - 3
| — -SR03 Nt aam nrusHi 1 S1®) I g xevs<l G 7|1
"y TRO5 1 3 ! 3
— 1 oNo2 FTR-F3AAQT2E RC2486M ||g§ @ i 1 |KEY74<j @ ¢
5 | SMW250-07AV_RED INRUSH-1 1 IILZ)% ® R39 so0K D18 -~ G| 2 |
2 = —c14 +-c15 cie—-ci7 <3
E | g PTC2 ' 390M I| PCO1 200K R40 1N4007 |I D L e Fept-2 % 1
PC817 £co1_1 <I—
5 I e ML | l|— 06 wrustz b 1 AP /S | : - |
° el Sy RY04 a1 48M 1 L= eco2_3 <F—(®
2 I Jd € TRO6 I = RO8 1N4148M 1 1K 41 1
= O FTR-F3AAOT2E RC246M 1 - 100K | AL : Faz B | ecoz2 <I—1(© 1
i — - = _—— e = = = =
: 1 g INPUSH-2 +12Vv 1 I pi e B i B B i B e B B e B | S ® I: - —a ecoz_1 < —09) I
& - +5V
o ! |5 11 =5 7 P O L L I
2, @ : - . 52 . 1] o OO0 Eeece6666d :
g : |_ QY07 O 18 — VENT |} 11 = = O 1 SMW250-03V_WHT FCzo50 108
© FTR-FBAADTZE RC246M (. — S - +sv MW POWER DETECT CIRCUIT -©|g || 1
-m- I oo VENT 1 |1 — 10K = 10K s oo 19 O|z I| .
g I SMW250-03AV_RED - I I 2 1291?_%048 - I I ?gg pcop Jox _l<]7'@$l -— o o EE o o EE EE D EE EE e EE e Ew e e Ew mm mw mw omwowd
- 2 1 [® ) o - D 3 6 & CSOATAN | g Ra7 e ) Rad ) 1N4007 Qg —
E S | O |—%R‘(08 iDm‘mgM o LAMP 4 2 <JDATAOUT | 1788 <F—W ._\,\2,3/?_ ® %g 1
2 ] @ FTRT—FsAAIng RC246M [ 1K l s R45 R46 %
© E 73 | 1 I 1 3 2
= IR LAMP Pl o I
(@)) =l = 1 ' 11 "
RN 23 = L 1 '
5 EEEE EMCR CIRCUIT O L !
L IR
: HE
ol
S El ¢
() Q| 5
- Ll o
IT) Of| o
w|o
(/9] 0
. Al =
(<] ol




